COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATIVE RESEARCH OVERSIGHT DIVISION

FISCAL NOTE

LR No.:1061-01Bill No.:HB 280Subject:Elections: Disabled VoterType:OriginalDate:February 25, 2005

FISCAL SUMMARY

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON GENERAL REVENUE FUND					
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008		
Total Estimated Net Effect on General Revenue					
Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0		

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON OTHER STATE FUNDS						
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008			
Total Estimated Net Effect on <u>Other</u> State Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0			

Numbers within parentheses: () indicate costs or losses.

This fiscal note contains 3 pages.

LR No. 1061-01 Bill No. HB 280 Page 2 of 3 February 25, 2005

FY 2007	FY 2008
	112000
\$0	\$0
	\$0

ESTIMATED NET EFFECT ON LOCAL FUNDS					
FUND AFFECTED	FY 2006	FY 2007	FY 2008		
Local Government	\$0	\$0	\$0		

FISCAL ANALYSIS

ASSUMPTION

Officials of the Office of Secretary of State assume no fiscal impact to their office.

Officials of the **Kansas City Board of Election Commission** stated that they currently comply with the intent of this proposal, therefore, there would be no fiscal impact.

Officials of the Jefferson County Clerk's Office assume no fiscal impact.

FISCAL IMPACT - State Government	FY 2006 (10 Mo.)	FY 2007	FY 2008
	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>
FISCAL IMPACT - Local Government	FY 2006 (10 Mo.)	FY 2007	FY 2008
	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$0</u>

WB:LR:OD (12/02)

LR No. 1061-01 Bill No. HB 280 Page 3 of 3 February 25, 2005

FISCAL IMPACT - Small Business

No direct fiscal impact to small businesses would be expected as a result of this proposal.

DESCRIPTION

Currently, election judges must take, when time permits, voting ballots and equipment to physically disabled voters who are unable to enter polling places. This bill removes the condition "when time permits."

This legislation is not federally mandated, would not duplicate any other program and would not require additional capital improvements or rental space.

SOURCES OF INFORMATION

Office of Secretary of State Kansas City Board of Election Commission Jefferson County Clerk

NOT RESPONDING

St. Louis County Board of Election Commission Jackson County Board of Election Commission City of St. Louis Board of Election Commission Platte County Board of Election Commission Boone County Clerk Callaway County Clerk Greene County Clerk Jasper County Clerk Franklin County Clerk

Mickey Wilen

Mickey Wilson, CPA Director February 25, 2005

WB:LR:OD (12/02)